## NOTICE of ENACTMENT of an ORDINANCE

At A Regular Meeting of the East Haven Town Council held October 6, 2020, the following Ordinance as introduced at a Public Hearing on October 6, 2020, which was approved by the Mayor on October 7, 2020.

То:	01-334-0110 01-334-0110	Regular Salaries Regular Salaries	\$125,588.00 \$ <u>1,056.00</u> \$126,644.00
From:	01-334-0115 01-334-0140 01-334-0150 01-334-0165 01-334-0191 01-334-0310 01-334-0450 01-334-0482 01-334-0681 01-334-0694	PT Wages Longevity Vacation Holiday Personal Day Garcia Mileage Building Maintenance Communication Equipment Books and Maps Physical & Medical Other Contract	\$363.00 \$400.00 \$46,000.00 \$5,786.00 \$216.00 \$71,761.00 \$100.00 \$30.00 \$189.00 \$743.00 \$379.00 \$677.00
	02 00 1 007 1		\$126,644.00

This Ordinance shall be effective in accordance with the provisions of the East Haven Town Charter.

**WHEREAS**, the Town Council of the Town of East Haven, upon recommendation of the Board of Finance, must approve both transfers of monies in excess of \$50,000.00 in any given fiscal year and reallocations of previous bond authorizations;

**AND WHEREAS**, the Board of Finance, meeting of August 19, 2020 approved and recommended the following transfers/bond reauthorizations to the Town Council:

**NOW THEREFORE**, **BE IT ORDAINED** by the Town Council of the Town of East Haven that said transfers/bond reauthorizations are approved.

This Ordinance shall be effective in accordance with the provisions of the East Haven Town Charter.  Approved By:				
Submitted By				
Roberta A. DeLuca, Council Clerk	Date			
Received By				
Stacy Gravino, Town Clerk	Date			